## PRESS RELEASE



## Phoenix Solar has appointed new General Manager in its Asia Pacific business region

**Eric Fleckten** (43) has been appointed General Manager of Phoenix Solar Pte Ltd, Singapore. In this position, which he assumed in November 2015, he also oversees the Phoenix Solar Group's activities in the Asia Pacific region. Prior to joining Phoenix Solar, he held the post of Director of Business Development Emerging Markets at SunEdison, and before that led the operations of the Dry Sorbent Injection (UCC DSI) Joint Venture of United Conveyors. During his career, he also served as F-16 pilot with the Air National Guard of the US Air Force for eight years.

Eric holds a BS degree in Civil Engineering from Stanford University and has been a registered Professional Engineer in the USA (California) since 1998. He is a coinventor of two US patents in the field of air pollution control and currently completing an MBA from the National University of Singapore.

He gained extensive experience and widened his skills base through managing international operations, developing projects, structuring deals and executing complex projects geared to ensuring profitability. Drawing on his technical and operational experience, with the capacity for strong team leadership and the ability to create and nurture partnerships, Eric will be making a significant contribution to strengthening the position of Phoenix Solar in the Asia Pacific Markets, as well as promoting the strong growth envisaged for the Phoenix Solar Group.

(February 29, 2016)

## About Phoenix Solar AG

Phoenix Solar AG, with its headquarters in Sulzemoos near Munich, is an international photovoltaic system integrator. The Group develops, plans, builds and operates large-scale photovoltaic plants and is a specialist wholesaler on a smaller scale for turnkey power plants, solar modules and accessories. As prime contractor for high quality engineering, procurement and construction we lay special emphasis on on-time, on-budget delivery of utility scale solar power plants optimized to provide reliable long-term system output for owners and investors. With subsidiaries on three continents, the company has sold solar modules with an output of significantly more than one gigawatt since its founding. The stocks of Phoenix Solar AG (ISIN DE000A0BVU93) are listed on the official market (Prime Standard) of the Frankfurt Stock Exchange. www.phoenixsolar-group.com.

Phoenix Solar AG, Hirschbergstraße 4, 85254 Sulzemoos, Germany Investor Relations contact: Dr. Joachim Fleing, tel. +49 (0)8135 938-315, fax +49 (0)8135 938-429 j.fleing@phoenixsolar.de, www.phoenixsolar-group.com

## PRESS RELEASE





Caption: Eric Fleckten (43), General Manager of Phoenix Solar Pte Ltd., Singapore, and Phoenix Solar Vice President Asia Pacific

For a printable copy please contact j.fleing@phoenixsolar.de

Phoenix Solar AG, Hirschbergstraße 4, 85254 Sulzemoos, Germany Investor Relations contact: Dr. Joachim Fleing, tel. +49 (0)8135 938-315, fax +49 (0)8135 938-429 j.fleing@phoenixsolar.de, www.phoenixsolar-group.com